				TA Loving		Pipeline Utilities, Inc				
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price			
	Sewer Main Replacement									
1	Mobilization [Max. 3% of Base Bid]	LS	1	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00			
2	Open-cut Installation of 8-inch C900 DR18	LF	660	\$155.00	\$102,300.00	\$125.00	\$82,500.00			
3	Open-cut Installation of 12-inch C900 DR18	LF	1,230	\$200.00	\$246,000.00	\$141.00	\$173,430.00			
4	Open-cut Installation of 12-inch DIP Class 350	LF	192	\$235.00	\$45,120.00	\$128.00	\$24,576.00			
5	Open-cut Installation of 18-inch C905 DR18	LF	270	\$315.00	\$85,050.00	\$285.00	\$76,950.00			
6	Bore and Jack 16-Inch Casing	LF	30	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,110.00	\$33,300.00			
7	Install New 4-foot Dia. Manhole (8'-12' Deep)	EA	4	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$26,400.00			
8	Install New 5-foot Dia. Manhole (0'-8' Deep)	EA	1	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00			
9	Install New 5-foot Dia. Manhole (8'-16' Deep)	EA	4	\$13,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$11,900.00	\$47,600.00			
10	install New 5-foot Dia. Composite Manhole (Proposed MH9)	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00			
11	Install New 6-foot Dia. Manhole (8'-16' Deep)	EA	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00			
12	Abandon Existing Manhole In-Place	EA	12	\$1,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,928.00	\$23,136.00			
13	Abandon Existing Manhole by Removal	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,928.00	\$5,784.00			
14	Connect New Sewer Main to Existing Manhole	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00			
15 1	Transfer / Reroute / Extend Service Lateral and Connect to New Manhole	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,730.00	\$5,190.00			
16	Transfer / Reroute / Extend Service Lateral and Connect to New Sewer Main	EA	11	\$3,600.00	\$39,600.00	\$2,340.00	\$25,740.00			
17	Install Cleanout on Service Lateral	EA	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$511.00	\$5,110.00			
	Connect Existing Force Main to Proposed Manhole 9.	LS	1	\$6,432.50	\$6,432.50	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00			
1 W I	Plug Existing Sewer Main Inside Existing Manhole	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00			
701	Cementitious Lining of Existing Manhole (1- inch thickness)	VF	15.5	\$900.00	\$13,950.00	\$900.00	\$13,950.00			
	Cementitious Lining of Existing Manhole (2- inch thickness)	VF	7.5	\$2,075.00	\$15,562.50	\$2,074.00	\$15,555.00			
22	Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00			
23	Allowance for Miscellaneous Utility Adjustments	N/A	1	N/A	\$25,000.00	N/A	\$25,000.00			
	Site Work									
24	Asphalt Cut & Patch Town Road	SY	780	\$65.00	\$50,700.00	\$115.00	\$89,700.00			
25	Asphalt Cut & Patch NCDOT Road (5" I19.0B)	SY	40	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$231.00	\$9,240.00			
	Asphalt Milling and Final Overlay NCDOT (Mill 1.5", 1.5" S9.5A Overlay)	SY	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$39.00	\$7,800.00			
27	Concrete Sidewalk Replacement	SY	150	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$94.00	\$14,100.00			
28	Concrete Curb and Gutter Replacement	LF	100	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$61.00	\$6,100.00			
29	Flowable Fill	CY	100	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$410.00	\$41,000.00			
30	Exploratory Excavation (up to 4' x 4' Pit)	EA	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$975.00	\$3,900.00			

				TA	Loving	Pipeline Utilities, Inc	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
31	Remove and Replace Existing Residential Privacy Fence	LF	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00
32	Temporary Stream Pump Around	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
33	Undercut Pipe Trench and Replace with No. 67 Stone for Pipe Foundation	CY	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$84.00	\$8,400.00
34	Select Backfill	CY	300	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00
35	Rock Excavation Mechanical method	CY	50	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$387.00	\$19,350.00
36	Stream Bank Stabilization Class II Rip Rap	TON	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$129.00	\$1,290.00
37	Install Rock Check Dam	EA	20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$245.00	\$4,900.00
38	Wattle Inlet Protection Device	EA	40	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$236.00	\$9,440.00
39	Erosion Control slope and ditch stabilization matting	SY	220	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$4.00	\$880.00
40	Traffic and Pedestrian Control	LS	1	\$66,035.00	\$66,035.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00
41	Tree Protection Fencing	LF	3000	\$4.50	\$13,500.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00
42	Stabilized Construction Entrance	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00
43	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00
44	Cleanup & Seeding (Min. 5% of Total Bid Items (#2, #3, #4 and #5)	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$22,079.00	\$22,079.00
	Allowance for 3 rd Party Vibration Monitoring and Soil Compaction Testing	N/A	1	N/A	\$5,000.00	N/A	\$5,000.00
	Total of All Unit Price Bid Items (1-45)	\$1,325,250.00		\$1,281,000.00			

Bids Certified By: _

Rebecca L. Smith, PE

Date:

2.14.22

